ST. SCHOLASTICA'S ACADEMY OF PAMPANGA, INC.
City of San Fernando, Pampanga
GRADE SCHOOL DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE OF FEES

S.Y.2025-2026

PRE-KINDER | KINDER Grade 1 Grade 2 | Grade 3 | Grade 4 | Grade 5 Grade 6
TUITION FEE 36,000.89 36,000.89| 35,335.66| 35,335.66| 35,335.66| 35,335.64| 35,335.64| 35,335.66
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Registration 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Library Fee 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00
Health & Sanitation/Medical/Dental 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Mapeh/ Athletics 200.00 200.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Science Laboratory - - - - 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
School Publication 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1,525.00 1,525.00| 1,575.00| 1,575.00| 1,725.00| 1,725.00| 1,725.00 1,725.00
OTHER FEES
Alumni Fee - - - - - - - 100.00
Arts Projects - - 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
Audio Visual 200.00 200.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
Campus Ministry-Holy Masses 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
- Songbook 100.00 100.00 100.00
Class Picture 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Development Fee* 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Drinking Water 100.00 100.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
First Communion - - - - - 800.00 - -
Graduation Fee/ Toga - - - - - - - 1,700.00
Guidance Fee 280.00 280.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
ID 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Instructional Materials 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00
Moving-Up Fee - 850.00 - - - - - -
Outreach/ SIP 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Orange Apps 1,000.00 1,000.00/ 1,000.00f 1,000.00/ 1,000.00f 1,000.00f 1,000.00 1,000.00
PTA fee** 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Recollection Fee/ Confession - - - - - - 400.00 400.00
Student Activities 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
Student Handbook*** 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
Student Insurance 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
( C:ﬂigg’e‘r"lg‘zﬁgjﬁ ntemet, Zoom] 1,000.00| 1,000.00( 1,000.00( 1,000.00| 2,000.00| 2,000.00| 2,000.00(  2,000.00
Vocational/ Practical arts - - - - - 250.00 250.00 250.00
Yearbook - - - - - - - 750.00
Intrams t-shirt/Acad. Days costume 690.00 690.00 690.00 690.00 690.00 690.00 690.00 690.00
Energy fee 2,000.00f 2,000.00f 2,000.00f 2,000.00( 2,500.00( 2,500.00( 2,500.00 2,500.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES 7,725.00| 8,575.00( 8,195.00| 8,195.00| 9.,695.00| 10,845.00| 10,445.00| 12,995.00
GRAND TOTAL 45,250.89 46,100.89| 45,105.66| 45,105.66| 46,755.66| 47,905.64| 47,505.66| 50,055.66
Note: * Development fee for all Pre-Kinder and all Newcomers

**  PTA (per family)
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STUDENT HANDBOOK for all Pre-Kinder and All Newcomers




***SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS***

GRADE SCHOOL DEPARTMENT

***ANNUAL*** PRE-KINDER] KINDER GRADE 1 GRADE2 | GRADE3 | GRADE4 | GRADES5 | GRADES
TUITION FEE 36,000.89] 36,000.89] 35,335.66] 35,335.66] 35,335.66] 35,335.66] 35,335.66] 35,335.66
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1,525.00 1,525.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00
OTHER FEES 7,725.00 8,575.00 8,195.00 8,195.00 9,695.00 | 10,845.00 | 10,445.00 | 12,995.00
Upon Enrolment 45,250.89 | 46,100.89 | 45,105.66 | 45,105.66 | 46,755.66 | 47,905.66 | 47,505.66 | 50,055.66

**% SEMESTRAL *** PRE-KINDER] KINDER GRADE 1 GRADE2 | GRADE3 | GRADE4 | GRADE5 | GRADES$
TUITION FEE 20,000.89 | 20,000.89 | 19.335.66 | 19,335.66 | 19.335.66 | 19,335.66 ] 19,335.66 | 19,335.66
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1,525.00 1,525.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00
OTHER FEES 8,023.50 8,873.50 8,494.46 8,494.46 9,994.46 | 11,144.46 | 10,744.46 | 13,294.46
Upon Enrolment 29,549.39 1 30399391 29405.12] 29,405.12] 31,055.12] 32205.12] 31805.12] 34,355.12

2nd Payment - Oct. é 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 ] 16,000.00 ] 16,000.00 ] 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00
TOTAL 4554939 1 46399391 45405.12 ] 45405.12 ] 47,055.12] 48205.12] 47,805.12] 50,355.12

*** QUARTERLY *** PRE-KINDER] KINDER GRADE 1 GRADE2 | GRADE3 | GRADE4 | GRADE5 | GRADES$
TUITION FEE 18,000.89 | 18,000.89 | 17,335.66 | 17,335.66 ] 17,335.66 | 17,335.66 | 17,335.66 | 17,335.66
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1,525.00 1,525.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00
OTHER FEES 8,323.50 9,173.50 8,794.46 8,794.46 | 10,294.46 | 11,444.46 ] 11,044.46 ] 13,594.46
Upon Enrolment 27849391 28699391 27,705.12| 27,705.12] 29,355.12] 30,505.12] 30,105.12 ] 32,655.12

2nd Payment - Aug. 5 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
3rd Payment - Oct. 6 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
4th Last Payment - Jan. 5 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
TOTAL 4584939 1 46699391 45705.12| 45705.12 | 47, 355.12 ] 48,505.12] 48,105.12] 50,655.12
**% INSTALLMENT *** GRADE 1 GRADE2 | GRADE3 | GRADE4 | GRADE5 | GRADES$
TUITION FEE 11,335.66 | 11,335.66 ] 11,335.66 ] 11,335.66 ] 11,335.66 | 11,335.66
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 1,725.00
OTHER FEES 9,194.46 9,194.46 | 10,694.46 | 1184446 | 1144446 | 13,994.46
Upon Enrolment 22,105.12 | 22,105.12 | 23,755.12 ] 24,905.12 ] 24,505.12 ] 27,055.12
2nd Payment - Jul. 7 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
3rd Payment - Aug. § 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
4th Payment - Sept. 5 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
5th Payment - Oct. 6 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
6th Payment - Nov. 5 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
7th Payment - Dec. 5 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
8th Payment - Jan. 5 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3.,000.00 3,000.00
9th Last Payment - Feb. 5 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3.,000.00 3,000.00
TOTAL 46,105.12 | 46,105.12 | 47,755.12 | 48,905.12 | 48,505.12 ] 51,055.12
REMINDERS:

MODE OF PAYMENT: Determined by the FIRST PAYMENT. UPGRADE until the FIRST DAY of Classes

CHECK PAYMENT:

POST-DATED & OUT-OF-TOWN checks are not accepted.

ENROLLMENT is considered OFFICIAL only after check is cleared by the bank.

RETURNED CHECKS for any reason whatsoever will be charged a service fee of Php 500.00 pesos.
Repayment and Subsequent Payment/s for a Returned Check has to be in CASH ONLY.
ONLINE PAYMENT: ACCOUNT DETAILS : Bank : PNB
Account Name : $t. Scholastica's Academy of Pampanga, Inc.
Account Number : 203770004386
Send the Screenshot / Photo of the Proof of Payment showing the DATE & AMOUNT OF SUCCESSFUL TRANSACTION
to ssapbusinessoffice@gmail.com with the fullname of the student.

CHARGES FOR WITHDRAWAL OF ENROLMENT (Section 66 -Tuition Fee Charges from the Manual of Regulations for Private Schools)
a. Php 500.00 pesos before start of classes
b. 10% of annual school fees within 1st week of classes
c. 20% of annual school fees within the 2nd week of classes
d. 100% of annual school fees AFTER the 2nd week of classes




